Copyright 2009 Carrier Corporation Form 50AH-8PD
The 50AH single-package cooling
units feature:
• ASHRAE 90.1 certification
• scroll compressor technology
• compact and flexible design
• Puron refrigerant (R-410A)
• easy maintenance

NET CAPACITY (Btuh)
TOTAL WATTS
Model number nomenclature
Evaporator Configuration
– – Standard
FIOP*
50AH  AC   048   5    –     –    –    –    2    1    XX
50AH – Horizontal, Indoor
               Single-Package Cooling Unit
Packaging
1 – Domestic
2 – Export, Crated
Voltage Description
5  –  208/230-3-60
6  –  460-3-60
Unit Size - Nominal Tons
024 – 2
036  –  3
048  –  4
Compressor Options
AC – Air Cooled
WC  –  Water Cooled
060 – 5
072  –  6
096  –  8
3  –  208/230-1-60
Condenser Configuration
– – Standard
Design Changes
2 – R-410A Original Design
3 – R-410A Special
Cabinet Type
S – Splitable
– – Standard
Economizer and Hot Gas Options
A  –  Hot Gas Bypass†
B  –  Hot Gas Reheat†
–  –  None
C  –  Air-Side Economizer with Controls
E  –  Hot Gas Bypass and Air-Side Economizer†
F  –  Hot Gas Bypass, Air-Side Economizer, and
        Hot Gas Reheat†
D  –  Hot Gas Bypass and Hot Gas Reheat†
G  –  Hot Gas Reheat and Air-Side Economizer†
3 – Export, Non-Crated
1  –  575-3-60
A – Low Ambient Flooded Condenser
* Factory-installed option, contact your Carrier representative for details.
†Not available with splitable units.
Quality Assurance
Certified to ISO 9001:2000
a50-8424
4
LEGEND
*Shipping weights include base unit plus packaging.
†If components are to be split, additional refrigerant will be needed.
NOTE: If components are to be split, the maximum length of refrigerant tub-
ing to be used is 50 equivalent ft, assuming components will be installed in
same horizontal plane. If components are not to be installed in same hori-
zontal plane, contact your Carrier representative for more information. For
additional piping information, refer to Carrier System Design Manual, Part 3.
UNIT 50AH 024 036 048
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb)
Base Unit 903 910 952
Evaporator/Condenser Sections 399/484 401/489 417/515
SHIPPING WEIGHT (lb)* 1036 1043 1085
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-410A
Operating Charge (lb-oz)† 4-5 4-5 8-8
COMPRESSOR — TYPE Scroll
Quantity...Model 1...ZP20K5E 1...ZP31K5E 1...ZP38K5E
Oil (oz) 25 25 42
HPS Setting (psig)
Cutout 650 ± 7